
 

 

WBNG CHARGES  
Effective November 1, 2022 

 
MONTHLY SERVICE   
RESIDENTIAL   $8.05  + tax 
COMMERCIAL   $23.00 + tax 
 
NEW SERVICE 
STANDARD TAP FEE  $600.00           
This includes up to 400 feet of service line, meter set, gas turned on, & connect fee. 
Footage over 400 feet/will be billed at $2.00 a foot.  Credits will be issued for a primary 
Natural Gas water heater and/or Natural Gas furnace in the amount of $200.00. 
Other charges may apply based on location of service (example rock, road bores). 
 
CONNECT FEE 
(Turn On)    $50.00/Visit 
 
RECONNECT FEE   $50.00 
 
AFTER HOURS CHARGE  $50.00    (Additional) 
COLLECTION FEE   $ 5.00 
 
 
RELOCATION OF SERVICE $100.00   (Minimum + Cost & expenses) 
 
GAS PRICES EFFECTIVE AS OF November 1,2022 
RESIDENTIAL 
First 50 CCF    $1.58 
Next 150    $1.54 
Over 200    $1.52 
 
 
 
     
PLEASE CONTACT GAS OFFICE FOR PROMOTIONAL OFFERS, 256-974-9023 


